

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5763/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in LPA No. 1194/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANAND PRAKASH SRIVASTAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents
on record and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, call after six weeks. Rejoinder
Affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registrar